

# ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATIVE NEWS

ULSTER COUNTY NEWS INFORMATION OFFICE OF THE COUNTY LEGISLAUTRE 244 FAIR STREET, 6TH FLOOR KINGSTON, NY 12401 MEDIA CONTACT INFORMATION

- PHONE 845-340-3900
- \* EMAIL LegislativeNews@co.ulster.ny.us
- FAX 845-340-3651

Legislature.UlsterCountyNY.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 2, 2023

## Legislature Seeks Applicants to Serve on the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency Board of Directors

**KINGSTON, NY** — Legislative Chair Tracey Bartels announced today that the Ulster County Legislature is actively seeking two qualified individuals to join the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency (UCRRA) Board of Directors. These volunteer positions offer an excellent opportunity for dedicated individuals to contribute to the community and make a positive impact on the county's waste management efforts.

Interested candidates are invited to submit their applications promptly to be considered for these important board positions. Applications may be reviewed by the County Legislature on a rolling basis, so early submissions are encouraged to ensure full consideration. Elected officials are ineligible to serve on the UCRRA Board of Directors. No applications will be a considered after Friday, June 16, at 5:00 pm.

The newly appointed board members will serve terms that expire on December 31, 2023, and December 31, 2024, respectively. It is important to note that all UCRRA members serve on a voluntary basis, without compensation, and hold office until their successors are appointed and qualify.

Join the Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency Board of Directors and contribute to a sustainable future for our community. Submit your application today to be considered for this crucial opportunity to shape waste management practices and environmental initiatives in Ulster County.

#### **APPLY ONLINE**

Submit application form and upload cover letter, resume and support materials online: <u>https://ulstercountyny.iqm2.com/Citizens/Board/Vacant#Department1015</u>

#### **APPLY BY EMAIL OR MAIL**

If you plan to submit your application by mail or email, <u>click here</u> to download paper application form.

- Email application form, cover letter, resume and any other supporting application materials to: <u>LegAppointments@co.ulster.ny.us</u> Subject line: UCRRA Board Application, [Your Name]
- Mail to: Attn. Legislative Advisory Board Application Ulster County Legislature, P.O. Box 1800, Kingston, NY 12402

Call the Legislative Office at 845-340-3900 if you have questions or need additional information.



### Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency (UCRRA)

The UCRRA is a public benefit corporation formed for the purpose of developing, financing, and implementing a comprehensive countywide materials management program. The Agency manages solid waste consistent with the policies outlined in the New York State Solid Waste Management Plan, entitled "<u>Sustainable Materials</u> <u>Management Strategy for New York State – Beyond Waste</u>," and Ulster County's <u>Local Solid Waste</u> <u>Management Plan</u>.

The Agency is responsible for compliance with State and Federal laws, rules and regulations regarding the management and long-term obligations of closed solid waste management facilities and currently operating facilities under its direct control. The Agency's responsibilities also include education and public outreach efforts to encourage, support, and foster participation by the public with respect to reducing, reusing, recycling, and composting portions of the existing solid waste stream. Learn more about UCRRA.

###